Harewood British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
HAREWOOD SPEED HILL CLIMB

The Greenwood Cup Meeting
19 September 2009
Championship Sponsored by

Sreed
Hillclimb

Event Sponsored by

Split Times
Run 1
Class No. Name 64 Feet Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Split 5 Speed Trap Run Time
A 123 Malcolm MacKay 2.27 11.10 2411 37.13 51.70 61.50
A 125  Tony Brumfield 2.40 11.02 23.64 36.26 50.40 59.92
B 128 Jim O'Neill 2.49 11.44 2455  37.94 52.42 62.18
B 129 Emma Bennison 2.81 12.75 27.00 41.96 59.09 70.28
B 130 Mike Tate 2.20 10.88 23.91 37.37 52.07 61.95
B 131 Ben Johnson 2.43 11.29 24.49 37.26 51.47 61.49
B 132  Mick Lancashire 2.32 10.79 23.85 37.28 51.81 61.63
C 135  Terry Coleman 2.39 11.74 25.59 39.02 54.17 72.25
C 935 Darren Coleman 2.52 12.09 25.32 38.77 54.12 64.11
E 142  Keith Hardy 2.60 11.16 24.99 38.15 53.16 63.34
E 143  Matthew Sutcliffe 2.50 11.31 24.09 37.83 51.84 61.43
E 144 Dale Cordingley 2.22 10.59 22.89 35.02 48.52 57.73
E 944  Sarah Cordingley 2.42 11.92 24.63 37.27 51.40 60.88
F 147  Harry Moody 2.34 11.67 25.05 38.63 53.86 64.44
F 148 Len Amy 2.10 10.21 22.26 34.27 47.95 56.92
F 149 Les Procter 2.55 10.76 23.12 35.62 49.31 58.35
G 152  Paul Norris 2.53 11.65 25.64 39.57 55.48 66.36
I 155  Simon Bailey 2.27 10.50 23.01 35.45 49.16 58.46
I 156  Graham Smith 2.37 10.64 22.56 34.59 47.85 57.16
[ 157 Dave Banner 2.24 10.16 21.71 33.67 46.79 55.69
I 955  Stephen Gamble 2.50 11.98 25.29 38.17 52.37 62.14
J 160 David Hampton 2.33 11.35 24.83 38.44 54.05 64.21
J 161 Jolyon Harrison 2.60 11.97 25.69 39.19 54.19 64.78
J 162 Andrew Thorpe 2.41 11.52 24.56 37.97 52.79 62.50
J 163  Bronwen Waggitt 2.28 11.54 25.32 39.37 55.33 66.34
J 164 Stephen Elliott 2.28 11.02 2412 37.46 52.09 61.55
J 165 Janet Ford 2.73 11.80 25.53 39.19 53.98 64.22
J 166  Drew Dawson 2.21 10.12 22.29 34.28 47.44 56.46
J 167  Colin Birkbeck 2.35 10.15 21.57 32.99 45.79 54 .58
J 168 Richard Spedding 2.1 9.77 21.35 32.61 45.39 53.90
J 965 lain Davidson 2.29 10.15 22.61 34.46 48.03 56.91
K 172  Catherine Roberts 2.22 11.09 24.18 37.34 52.07 62.32
K 173  Piers Thynne 2.28 10.18 22.04 33.50 46.54 55.27
K 174 Jason Mourant 2.14 9.77 21.65 33.26 46.31 54.65
K 175  John Chacksfield 2.16 9.68 21.32 32.68 45.63 54.26
L 182  Morgan Jenkins 2.15 9.89 22.09 33.63 46.54 55.14
1 40 Martin Rowe 2.73 12.66 27.22 4217 58.90 70.00
1 54  Malcolm Graham 2.98 15.33 31.36 48.16 67.23 81.39
1 55 Martin Peacock 3.05 14.07 29.27 45.30 63.21 75.77
1 56 David Wiggins 2.89 13.31 28.45 43.87 61.34 73.15
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57
58
59
60
61
754
761
52
53
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
769
778
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
89
90
782
93
94
95
97
98
99
102
103
104
107
108
110
111
114
115
118

Mike Cowlam
James Hudson
Adam Greenwood
Jonathan Dowding
Mike Geen

David Warde
Robert Bellerby
Tony Clarkson
Jonathan Moorhouse
Adam Procter
Jonathan Barbour
David Exton

Peter Sewell
Stephen Palmer
Gordon Riley

Paul Rigg

Kevin Hamilton
Chris Green
Andrew Hewitt
Michael Hartley
Mark Teale

Steve Mitchell
David Sykes
Russell Thorpe
David Sturdy
Dennes Hope
Richard Vale
Robert Lawrie
Chris Thurgar-Dawson
Andrew Forret
Bob Potts

Kevin Jaques
Richard Hargreaves
Nick Hudson
Kenny Brookes
Karl Jackson

Paul Martin
Natasha Forret
Chris Gibbs
Michael Bellerby
Henry Moorhouse
Ken Green

Daniel Hollis
Simon Green

Bill Needham
Mike Hunter

Colin Sutherland
Marie Dobson
Chris Harris

Chris Brooks

lan Noble

John Graham
Robert MacGillvray
Ronald lan Farrer

3.12
2.70
2.80
2.88
2.7
3.52
3.81
2.82
2.69
2.77
2.86
2.50
2.92
2.87
2.94
2.73
2.64
3.10
2.77
2.65
2.95
2.67
2.74
2.70
2.70
2.68
872.25
2.84
2.87
2.73
2.24
2.52
2.29
2.08
2.13
2.07
2.13
2.78
2.43
2.73
2.42
2.63
2.40
2.39
2.89
2.56
2.67
2.90
2.40
2.25
2.55
2.50
2.7
2.59

14.91
13.04
13.54
13.87
12.48
15.54
13.91
13.32
13.25
12.93
13.86
13.13
14.04
13.45
13.38
13.89
13.09
14.03
13.16
12.73
12.65
12.41
12.48
12.57
12.34
14.61

13.85
13.22
13.55
11.91
12.68
11.30
11.25
10.92
11.06
10.48
13.33
12.25
12.27
11.65
12.94
12.52
11.21
15.69
12.86
13.19
14.77
12.50
11.76
11.97
11.73
13.38
12.66

32.02
27.89
29.16
29.54
2717
32.14
28.77
28.79
28.83
27.82
30.03
28.81
30.02
29.15
28.38
29.32
28.64
30.27
28.42
27.48
27.19
26.88
27.04
26.87
26.46
22.74

29.94
28.62
29.99
26.42
27.64
2544
25.65
24.89
24.62
24.47
28.93
27.02
26.79
25.26
27.99
27.66
24.77
33.38
27.81
28.30
31.23
28.04
25.76
26.16
25.57
20.76
27.08

49.30
43.22
45.08
45.82
41.87
49.62
43.42
45.12
44.81
42.95
47.47
44.79
46.36
44.83
43.44
45.55
44.06
46.53
43.77
42.93
41.73
41.43
41.44
41.62
40.60
48.67
40.85
46.57
43.87
46.28
41.08
42.47
39.26
39.58
38.47
38.09
38.31
44.72
42.26
40.85
39.39
42.92
42.75
38.43
51.98
43.37
44.16
49.67
43.19
40.14
40.14
39.31
45.63
41.81

68.85
60.19
63.18
64.38
58.21
68.93
59.94
62.74
62.42
60.16
66.35
62.70
64.23
62.92
60.90
63.58
61.87
65.37
60.74
60.17
58.04
57.88
57.55
58.16
56.50
68.16
56.69
64.59
61.04
64.56
57.47
59.12
54.62
55.53
53.56
53.02
53.44
62.79
58.95
56.63
54.77
202.47
59.82
53.48
74.45
60.35
61.26
68.94
60.29
56.00
55.60
54.65
62.86
58.07

82.35
72.07
75.69
77.01
69.55
82.57
71.02
74.66
74.06
72.30
78.64
74.97
76.89
75.00
72.38
75.87
74.07
78.55
72.35
71.58
69.01
69.32
68.61
69.42
67.34
81.35
67.34
F/R
72.70
77.53
68.57
70.53
64.89
66.17
63.56
63.25
63.47
75.09
70.29
66.72
64.98
DNF
7117
63.28
90.31
72.18
73.75
83.21
71.83
67.04
66.49
64.90
74.89
69.23
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9 119 David Whittle 2.41 12.21 2594  40.21 55.67 66.38
9 120 lan Thomas 2.36 11.41 24.77 38.25 53.50 64.04
9 121 Andrew Henson 2.43 11.61 24.96 38.60 53.77 64.46
9 919  Peter Whittle 2.49 11.81 2528  39.05 54.41 64.92
9 921  Nicola Dearden 2.50 13.12 2870  44.96 63.05 76.34
10 14 Pauline Goodwin 879.99 43.37 59.89 71.86
10 15 John Swift 2.63 12.95 27.68 42.46 59.87 71.64
10 16 Peter Rogerson 2.48 14.04 29.90 46.35 64.30 76.64
10 17 Julian Playford 2.42 13.72 29.68 45.25 61.99 73.28
10 18  Wendy-Ann Marshall 2.53 12.65 47.00 65.54 78.42
10 19  Tracey Haynes 0.37 44.18 61.84 73.78
10 20  Sergio Ransford 2.40 8.59  43.22 60.35 72.79
10 21 Sean Doyle 2.20 43.26 60.18 71.98
10 22  Andrew Holman 2.59 7.09 40.97 57.23 68.30
10 23  Jeff Cooper 2.49 43.31 60.77 71.99
10 24  Richard Preece 2.52 5.43 41.33 57.88 68.78
10 25 Richard Allen 2.33 11.98 2658  40.95 57.67 68.71
10 26 Mike Spicer 2.40 12.13 26.74  41.19 56.98 67.69
10 27  Richard Prior 2.36 11.87 2644  40.72 56.75 67.70
10 28  Philip Whitehead 2.58 12.16 26.59 40.87 57.14 68.15
10 29  John Marshall 2.48 12.24 27.44 41.78 57.42 67.94
10 30 Christian Mineeff 2.37 11.89 26.02  39.98 55.50 65.97
10 31 Nick Taylor 2.39 11.94 29.15 43.55 59.21 69.82
10 32 Chris Butler 2.47 12.08 26.18  40.32 56.02 66.47
10 731 Mike Furness 2.43 13.03 2845  44.15 61.54 72.94
15A 36 James Johnson 2.64 2.69 47.35 66.14 79.17
15A 37 Helen Waddington 0.10 45.16 62.80 75.05
15A 68  Phillip Smith 2.66 3.06  46.27 64.44 76.85
15A 735  Guy Kirkham 2.68 535 4514 63.11 75.57
15A 737 David Coulthard 2.81 13.09 28.25 43.56 60.70 72.39
15B 41 Konrad Kentsch 2.83 42.78 5984 71.80
158 42  Graham Collyer 2.81 14.13 30.03  46.19 63.89 76.28
15B 43 John Wilman 2.83 13.33 2872  44.16 61.53 73.61
15B 44 Keith Egar 2.60 12.55 26.82  41.67 58.06 69.45
15B 45  John Payne 2.65 12.64 27.02 41.49 57.65 69.04
15B 46  Stephen Irvine 2.78 12.85 26.88 4147 57.70 68.84
15B 746  Gaynor Irvine 3.91 15.70 32.40 49.38 67.75 80.41
15C 49  Richard Watkinson 257  12.14 75.72 DNF
15C 50 Keith Beningfield 2.54 13.16 2821  43.60 60.76 72.71
15C 51  David Morrison 259  11.96 2551 3927 5474 65.42
999 97  Not in Start List 2.63 12.94 27.99 42.92 202.47 DNF
999 999  Notin Start List 164.91
999 998  Notin Start List 4.39 26.07 28.64
999 997  Not in Start List 183.20
999 997  Notin Start List 183.20
999 998  Notin Start List 4.39 26.07 28.64
999 97  Notin Start List 2.63 12.94 2799 4292 20247 DNF
999 999  Notin Start List 164.91
999 998  Not in Start List 4.39 26.07 28.64
999 997  Notin Start List 183.20
999 97  Not in Start List 2.63 12.94 27.99 42.92 202.47 DNF
999 999  Notin Start List 164.91
999 999  Notin Start List 164.91
999 998  Not in Start List 4.39 26.07 28.64
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999
999
999
999
999
999

Run

Class
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97
997
998
997

97
999

Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List

Name

Malcolm MacKay
Tony Brumfield
Jim O'Neill
Emma Bennison
Mike Tate

Ben Johnson
Mick Lancashire
Terry Coleman
Darren Coleman
Keith Hardy
Matthew Sutcliffe
Dale Cordingley
Sarah Cordingley
Harry Moody
Len Amy

Les Procter

Paul Norris
Simon Bailey
Graham Smith
Dave Banner
Stephen Gamble
David Hampton
Jolyon Harrison
Andrew Thorpe
Bronwen Waggitt
Stephen Elliott
Janet Ford

2.63 12.94 27.99 42.92 202.47 DNF

183.20
4.39 26.07 28.64

183.20
2.63 12.94 27.99 42.92 202.47 DNF

164.91

64 Feet Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Speed Trap  Run Time

2.31 11.17 23.99 36.82 51.14 60.93
2.25 10.84 23.49 36.12 50.14 59.51
2.41 11.39 24.34 37.24 51.62 61.34
2.88 12.95 27.53 42.63 59.85 71.26
2.24 10.98 24.02 37.48 52.08 61.85
2.47 11.35 24.45 37.14 51.27 61.15
2.19 10.69 23.74 36.66 50.93 60.57
2.44 11.78 25.80 39.45 54.94 65.34
2.66 12.12 25.39 38.65 53.77 63.83
2.61 11.36 24.85 38.53 53.41 63.79
2.58 11.43 24.12 36.88 51.21 60.86
2.18 10.55 22.95 35.40 49.28 58.60
2.30 10.81 23.29 35.68 49.58 59.11
2.48 11.59 25.37 38.86 53.77 64.13
213 10.41 22.45 34.49 47.79 56.54
2.61 10.84 23.14 35.39 49.00 58.34
2.37 11.55 25.34 38.87 54.27 64.34
2.25 10.60 23.16 35.67 49.88 DNF
2.35 10.46 22.19 34.25 47.65 58.86
2.25 10.25 21.95 33.58 46.51 55.22
2.46 11.34 24.16 37.02 51.31 60.95
2.28 11.39 25.13 38.40 53.37 63.15
2.33 11.74 25.18 38.48 53.17 63.09
2.50 11.51 24.42 37.96 52.88 62.73
2.32 11.80 25.41 39.15 54.52 64.60
2.31 11.37 24.25 37.29 51.52 61.34
2.37 11.55 24.97 38.46 53.43 63.73
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166
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172
173
174
175
182
40
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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66
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
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81
82
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Drew Dawson
Colin Birkbeck
Richard Spedding
lain Davidson
Catherine Roberts
Piers Thynne
Jason Mourant
John Chacksfield
Morgan Jenkins
Martin Rowe
Malcolm Graham
Martin Peacock
David Wiggins
Mike Cowlam
James Hudson
Adam Greenwood
Jonathan Dowding
Mike Geen

David Warde
Robert Bellerby
Tony Clarkson
Jonathan Moorhouse
Adam Procter
Jonathan Barbour
David Exton
Peter Sewell
Stephen Palmer
Gordon Riley
Paul Rigg

Kevin Hamilton
Chris Green
Andrew Hewitt
Michael Hartley
Mark Teale

Steve Mitchell
David Sykes
Russell Thorpe
David Sturdy
Dennes Hope
Richard Vale
Robert Lawrie
Chris Thurgar-Dawson
Andrew Forret
Bob Potts

Kevin Jaques
Richard Hargreaves
Nick Hudson
Kenny Brookes
Karl Jackson

Paul Martin
Natasha Forret
Chris Gibbs
Michael Bellerby
Henry Moorhouse

2.30
2.25
2.16
2.36
2.23
2.37
2.12
2.20
2.27
2.73
2.99
3.03
2.86
2.84
2.7
2.81
2.86
2.78
3.24
2.74
2.87
2.81
2.74
2.90
2.55
2.93
2.85
2.76
2.85
2.65
3.19
2.87
2.80
3.13
2.76
2.87
2.81
2.82
29
2.73
3.05
3.04
2.84
2.24
2.48
2.7
2.04
212
2.10
2.14
2.98
2.46
2.9
2.50

10.59
9.97
9.77

10.45

10.99

10.16
9.69
9.95
9.82

12.55

15.24

13.84

13.37

14.57

13.38

13.55

13.78

12.60

14.96

12.71

13.41

13.54

12.85

14.01

13.29

13.78

13.38

12.75

13.81

13.10

14.39

13.15

12.99

12.88

12.65

12.74

12.64

12.42

15.09

12.30

14.09

13.31

13.35

11.89

12.59

11.68

11.20

10.75

10.77

10.82

13.46

12.70

12.40

11.70

22.64
21.45
21.14
22.80
24.03
21.74
21.64
21.65
21.79
26.87
31.13
28.89
28.54
31.37
28.20
29.00
2042
27.15
31.30
27.41
28.94
28.95
27.92
30.25
28.86
29.38
28.77
27.36
29.15
28.65
30.71
28.20
27.66
27.46
27.10
27.27
26.97
26.48
31.59
26.28
30.26
28.38
29.15
26.49
27.40
25.57
25.58
24.59
24.51
24.77
28.99
27.76
26.76
25.22

34.57
32.82
32.38
34.70
37.38
33.50
33.13
32.93
33.17
41.73
47.79
44.74
43.83
48.66
43.47
44.84
45.38
41.74
49.28
41.81
44.80
44.55
42.98
47.47
44.95
45.48
44.27
41.96
45.07
43.93
46.62
43.43
42.64
41.85
41.49
42.14
41.63
40.66
49.13
40.70
46.73
43.66
45.02
41.04
42.35
39.15
39.70
38.26
38.15
38.17
44.59
43.00
43.04
38.90

47.60
45.93
45.38
48.20
52.25
46.86
46.17
45.94
46.10
58.22
66.89
62.56
61.06
68.10
60.56
62.48
63.96
58.06
70.45
58.34
61.91
61.84
59.78
66.37
62.86
63.52
62.33
59.33
62.96
61.87
65.20
60.26
59.77
58.11
57.72
58.44
58.15
56.70
68.44
56.45
64.78
60.76
63.19
58.31
58.73
54.35
55.33
53.51
53.38
53.10
62.69
59.92
59.18
53.95

56.54
54.63
53.83
57.27
62.26
55.54
54.57
54.56
54.65
69.42
80.92
74.93
73.09
81.77
7217
75.28
76.79
69.52
83.87
69.50
73.65

F/R
71.20
78.95

F/R

R/F
74.29
70.48
75.10
74.56
78.07
71.96

F/R
69.11
68.85
69.42
69.60
67.33
81.49
66.97
77.28
72.39
75.68
69.66
70.12
64.33
65.84
63.94
64.00
62.98
75.00
71.43
69.36
64.05
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5 97 Ken Green 2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
5 98  Daniel Hollis 2.59 12.60 27.42 42.44 59.23 70.64
5 99  Simon Green 2.40 11.17 24.57 38.03 76.36 91.98
6 102  Bill Needham 2.99 15.38 3259  51.07 74.35 89.36
6 103  Mike Hunter 2.63 12.75 27.80 43.10 59.99 71.38
6 104  Colin Sutherland 2.64 12.94 27.79 42.80 59.54 71.81
7 108 Chris Harris 2.40 12.82 28.21 43.34 60.73 72.25
7 110  Chris Brooks 2.45 12.21 26.38 40.62 56.51 67.50
8 114 John Graham 2.81 12.48 26.36 40.21 55.91 66.20
8 115 Robert MacGillvray 2.77 13.59 29.40 45.04 62.49 74.35
9 118 Ronald lan Farrer 2.60 12.76 27.00 41.61 58.01 69.53
9 119  David Whittle 2.45 12.10 25.56 39.57 55.13 65.87
9 120 lan Thomas 2.49 11.63 25.03 38.43 53.65 64.18
9 121 Andrew Henson 2.52 12.16 25.35 38.75 54.15 64.54
9 919  Peter Whittle 2.41 11.61 25.08 38.84 53.99 64.36
9 921  Nicola Dearden 2.70 13.52 29.39 45.97 64.25 77.49
10 14 Pauline Goodwin 2.43 13.18 29.00 44.31 61.79 73.16
10 15 John Swift 2.74 12.97 27.65 42.28 58.91 70.40
10 16 Peter Rogerson 2.60 14.20 29.81 46.07 63.68 75.13
10 17 Julian Playford 2.73 13.65 29.60 45.06 62.47 7414
10 18  Wendy-Ann Marshall 2.64 14.20 30.76 47.26 65.70 78.95
10 19  Tracey Haynes 2.46 12.88 28.06 43.53 61.53 73.53
10 20  Sergio Ransford 2.38 12.31 2717 42.69 59.52 71.40
10 21 Sean Doyle 2.52 12.94 28.08 43.34 60.17 71.97
10 22 Andrew Holman 2.60 12.38 26.86 41.14 57.70 69.07
10 23  Jeff Cooper 2.65 12.39 27.67 42.63 59.69 70.97
10 24  Richard Preece 2.57 12.30 27.23 42.08 58.87 69.74
10 25 Richard Allen 2.26 11.82 26.54 41.00 57.43 68.45
10 26  Mike Spicer 2.48 12.07 26.44 40.90 57.02 68.29
10 27 Richard Prior 2.45 11.94 26.14 40.33 DNF
10 28  Philip Whitehead 2.51 12.64 27.56 42.02 57.95 68.83
10 29  John Marshall 2.81 12.73 27.83 42.27 59.39 70.29
10 30  Christian Mineeff 2.39 11.69 25.64 39.64 55.33 65.79
10 31 Nick Taylor 2.45 12.04 26.17 40.14 55.80 66.29
10 32 Chris Butler 2.39 11.98 25.99 40.32 56.27 66.96
10 731  Mike Furness 2.50 12.93 28.09 43.32 60.31 71.58
15A 36  James Johnson 2.71 14.09 29.83 46.25 65.12 77.87
15A 37 Helen Waddington 2.79 13.48 28.98 44.56 62.15 73.95
15A 68  Phillip Smith 2.67 13.81 29.36 45.66 63.55 76.02
15A 735 Guy Kirkham 2.65 13.43 29.13 45.75 63.79 76.26
15A 737 David Coulthard 2.75 13.02 28.16 43.50 60.83 72.66
15B 41 Konrad Kentsch 2.77 13.18 28.17 43.47 60.72 72.46
15B 42 Graham Collyer 2.97 14.30 30.09 46.65 64.82 77.41
15B 43  John Wilman 2.80 13.36 28.84 44.33 61.74 73.76
15B 44  Keith Egar 2.69 12.74 27.19 41.70 57.88 69.26
15B 45  John Payne 2.65 12.60 26.80 41.13 58.86 69.90
15B 46  Stephen Irvine 2.81 12.75 27.04 41.31 57.39 68.71
15B 746  Gaynor Irvine 3.24 14.66 30.76 46.95 65.02 77.61
15C 49 Richard Watkinson 2.72 12.59 26.81 41.26 57.25 68.78
15C 50 Keith Beningfield 2.64 13.34 28.42 43.88 61.13 73.30
15C 51 David Morrison 2.55 11.98 25.36 39.24 54.58 65.40
999 97  Not in Start List 2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
999 97  Not in Start List 2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
999 97  Not in Start List 2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
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97
97

Not in Start List
Not in Start List

Name

Malcolm MacKay
Tony Brumfield
Jim O'Neill

Mike Tate

Ben Johnson
Mick Lancashire
Terry Coleman
Darren Coleman
Keith Hardy
Matthew Sutcliffe
Dale Cordingley
Sarah Cordingley
Harry Moody
Len Amy

Les Procter

Paul Norris
Simon Bailey
Graham Smith
Dave Banner
Stephen Gamble
David Hampton
Jolyon Harrison
Andrew Thorpe
Bronwen Waggitt
Stephen Elliott
Janet Ford

Drew Dawson
Colin Birkbeck
Richard Spedding
lain Davidson
Catherine Roberts

2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
2.68 13.47 29.22 45.07 62.37 74.14
64 Feet Split 2 Split3  Split4 Split 5 Speed Trap Run Time
2.22 11.03 23.78 36.55 50.91 60.77
2.33 10.90 23.43 36.04 50.07 59.55
2.36 11.34 24.31 37.20 51.50 61.26
2.36 11.68 25.26 39.18 54.47 64.48
2.48 11.55 24 .42 37.10 51.29 61.12
2.20 11.13 24.86 39.53 59.67 70.47
2.32 11.54 25.37 38.87 54.10 64.31
2.60 12.07 25.42 38.64 53.63 63.46
2.72 11.39 25.55 38.89 54.15 64.39
2.55 11.33 2414 36.72 50.96 60.51
2.29 10.63 22.90 35.30 49.02 58.35
2.48 11.45 24.29 37.01 51.20 60.62
2.45 11.67 25.17 38.40 53.13 63.41
2.10 10.26 22.23 34.12 47.61 56.50
2.58 10.82 22.99 35.23 48.71 57.77
2.48 11.92 25.79 39.39 55.22 65.46
2.25 14.87 27.49 39.92 53.95 63.37
2.41 10.65 22.81 34.88 48.30 57.62
2.29 10.38 2213 33.75 47.01 55.88
2.45 11.33 24.44 37.38 51.70 61.19
2.36 11.35 24.83 38.21 52.83 62.40
2.44 11.70 24.80 38.06 52.82 62.91
2.61 11.67 25.50 39.08 54.01 63.82
2.41 11.54 24.92 38.41 53.75 63.93
2.34 11.15 41.44 56.34 72.21 83.02
2.59 11.90 25.36 38.80 53.49 63.59
2.33 10.34 22.54 34.51 47.66 56.57
2.26 10.03 21.57 33.27 46.09 54.74
2.23 9.86 21.26 32.48 45.28 53.71
2.53 10.69 23.85 36.09 49.91 59.18
2.27 11.11 24.00 37.12 51.84 61.79
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173
174
175
182
40
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
754
761
52
53
62
63
64
65
67
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
778
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
88
89
90
782
93
94
95
97
98
99
103
108
110
114
118
119
120
121
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Piers Thynne
Jason Mourant
John Chacksfield
Morgan Jenkins
Martin Rowe
Malcolm Graham
Martin Peacock
Mike Cowlam
James Hudson
Adam Greenwood
Jonathan Dowding
Mike Geen

David Warde
Robert Bellerby
Tony Clarkson
Jonathan Moorhouse
Adam Procter
Jonathan Barbour
David Exton
Peter Sewell
Gordon Riley
Chris Green
Andrew Hewitt
Michael Hartley
Mark Teale

Steve Mitchell
David Sykes
Russell Thorpe
Richard Vale
Robert Lawrie
Chris Thurgar-Dawson
Andrew Forret
Bob Potts

Kevin Jaques
Richard Hargreaves
Nick Hudson
Kenny Brookes
Karl Jackson

Paul Martin
Natasha Forret
Chris Gibbs
Michael Bellerby
Henry Moorhouse
Ken Green

Daniel Hollis
Simon Green
Mike Hunter
Chris Harris

Chris Brooks
John Graham
Ronald lan Farrer
David Whittle

lan Thomas
Andrew Henson

2.37
2.18
2.27
2.19
2.7
2.95
3.1
2.94
2.72
2.81
2.93
2.73
3.63
2.77
2.95
2.76
2.84
3.03
2.66
2.93
29
3.25
2.99
2.76
3.03
2.90
2.79
2.77
2.84
2.92
3.06
2.74
2.27
2.52
2.54
2.23
2.15
2.03
2.15
2.87
2.52
2.73
2.55
2.75
2.50
2.40
2.62
2.45
2.33
2.78
2.66
2.45
2.52
2.42

10.30

9.70
10.04

9.88
12.61
14.89
13.76
14.61
13.29
13.58
13.83
12.50
15.68
12.72
13.34
13.57
13.04
13.88
13.38
13.75
12.88
14.57
13.36
13.04
12.80
12.69
12.62
12.54
12.47
13.98
13.46
13.12
11.75
12.73
11.86
11.38
11.00
10.77
10.66
13.29
12.46
12.27
11.69
13.32
12.49
11.18
12.85
12.48
11.92
12.35
12.81
11.81
11.65
11.82

22.20
21.49
21.51
21.70
26.91
31.14
28.93
31.72
28.01
29.15
29.48
27.24
31.56
28.03
28.69
29.17
28.10
29.64
30.02
29.11
38.65
30.74
28.32
27.80
27.39
27.24
27.00
26.89
26.60
29.91
28.85
28.73
26.55
27.39
26.07
25.84
24.82
24.45
24.48
28.99
27.33
26.80
25.21
2017
27.54
24.70
27.58
27.50
26.04
26.45
27.38
25.31
24.93
25.23

33.91
33.50
33.01
32.85
4157
48.54
44.80
48.95
43.16
4512
45.48
41.91
49.88
42.68
44.32
44.87
43.21
46.89
46.28
44.93
54.97
46.97
43.44
43.04
41.84
41.62
41.46
41.58
40.83
46.21
44.14
44.61
41.17
41.80
39.90
40.04
38.64
37.95
37.71
44.94
42.49
40.91
38.83
44.76
42.86
38.28
4273
42.60
40.05
40.26
42.41
39.22
38.32
38.74

47.09
46.53
45.86
45.56
58.16
68.68
62.42
68.16
60.53
63.01
63.75
58.17
69.45
59.08
61.63
62.45
60.30
65.55
64.18
62.82
74.23
65.73
60.35
59.97
57.98
57.76
57.57
58.09
56.47
64.38
61.42
62.77
58.01
58.92
55.26
55.90
53.77
53.04
52.66
62.74
59.22
57.28
53.97
62.08
59.88
53.28
59.48
59.86
55.97
55.82
59.43
54.90
53.84
54.39

55.74
54.95

DNF
53.91
69.98
83.13
74.69
81.87
72.25
75.33
76.44
69.33
82.56
70.14
73.29
74.87
71.81
78.16
76.85
79.78
89.36
78.78
72.02
71.38
68.88
68.88
68.56
69.35
66.99
76.67
73.11
75.01
69.27
70.63
65.75
66.25
63.80
63.12
62.51
74.94
70.44
67.55
64.31
73.79
71.34
62.82
71.21
71.30
67.34
66.26
71.22
65.53
64.41
64.69
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9 919  Peter Whittle 2.63 11.80 25.16 38.73 53.97 64.44
9 921 Nicola Dearden 2.68 13.65 30.03 46.72 65.30 78.75
10 14 Pauline Goodwin 2.32 13.00 29.03 4412 60.82 72.42
10 15 John Swift 2.78 13.06 28.19 43.04 59.64 71.10
10 16 Peter Rogerson 2.51 13.18 29.17 45.79 63.84 76.07
10 18  Wendy-Ann Marshall 2.74 14.79 32.16 49.20 67.98 81.28
10 19  Tracey Haynes 2.61 13.18 28.71 44.39 62.13 74.19
10 22  Andrew Holman 2.40 12.06 26.60 41.26 57.70 69.10
10 23  Jeff Cooper 2.47 12.52 27.59 4419 60.84 72.23
10 24  Richard Preece 2.54 12.35 27.38 42.53 59.37 70.15
10 25 Richard Allen 2.35 12.06 26.65 41.12 57.32 68.44
10 26  Mike Spicer 2.51 12.05 26.34 40.58 56.60 67.74
10 27 Richard Prior 2.44 11.91 26.15 40.49 56.74 67.75
10 28  Philip Whitehead 2.52 12.45 27.02 41.61 57.85 68.77
10 29  John Marshall 2.54 12.52 27.37 41.83 58.12 68.93
10 30 Christian Mineeff 2.64 12.06 25.83 39.80 55.51 F/R
10 31 Nick Taylor 2.42 12.17 26.55 40.52 56.16 66.62
10 32  Chris Butler 2.52 12.28 26.48 40.72 56.71 67.48
10 731  Mike Furness 2.49 12.89 27.94 43.09 60.11 71.15
15A 36 James Johnson 2.78 13.89 29.34 45.77 63.94 76.65
15A 37 Helen Waddington 2.81 13.53 29.04 44.62 62.17 74.25
15A 735 Guy Kirkham 2.72 13.71 29.59 45.83 63.82 75.86
15A 737 David Coulthard 2.81 13.17 28.34 43.59 61.00 72.53
15B 41 Konrad Kentsch 2.89 13.15 28.08 43.25 60.43 72.16
15B 42  Graham Collyer 2.87 13.87 29.58 45.93 88.68 103.22
15B 44  Keith Egar 2.58 12.65 26.79 41.28 57.71 69.09
15B 45  John Payne 2.56 12.36 26.67 40.90 57.15 68.32
15B 46  Stephen Irvine 2.73 12.78 27.40 41.94 58.54 F/R
15C 49 Richard Watkinson 2.63 12.65 26.86 41.24 57.13 68.01
15C 50 Keith Beningfield 2.69 13.17 28.33 43.95 60.82 72.69
999 97  Not in Start List 2.75 13.32 29.17 44.76 62.08 73.79
999 97  Not in Start List 2.75 13.32 29.17 44.76 62.08 73.79
999 97  Not in Start List 2.75 13.32 29.17 44.76 62.08 73.79
999 97  Not in Start List 2.75 13.32 29.17 44.76 62.08 73.79
999 97  Not in Start List 2.75 13.32 29.17 44.76 62.08 73.79
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Run No Split Times

Class

A

7

15A
999
999
999
999
999

No.

124
109

35
178
178
178
178
178

Name

Chris Boyd
Pete Spencer
Tim Kirkham
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List
Not in Start List

64 Feet

Split 2

Split 3

Split 4

Split 5

Speed Trap Run Time
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